

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 13-0434 **Version:** 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 4/12/2013 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 2/11/2014 Final action: 2/11/2014

Title: Chief Administrative Office, Economic Development Division, recommending the Board consider the

following:

1) Receive a presentation from Barbara Hayes, President and CEO of Sacramento Area Commerce and Trade Organization (SACTO) providing a report on the value of El Dorado County's investment in

SACTO; and

2) Authorize payment of membership fees to SACTO in the budgeted amount of \$6,000 for FY 2013-14 and provide direction to staff regarding continued membership and contribution rates. (Est. Time:

30 Min.)

FUNDING: General Fund/Transient Occupancy Tax (TOT) (No Federal Funds).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - 2014 SACTO Annual Investment Renewal Notice 02-11-14, 2. 2B - SACTO Investment

Impacts 02-11-14, 3. 2C - SACTO Presentation 2-11-14, 4. A - SACTO Fee Increase Explanation

Letter 4-23-13.pdf, 5. B - SACTO Annual Investment Renewal Invoice.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/11/2014	2	Board of Supervisors	Failed	Fail
2/11/2014	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
4/23/2013	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass